
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH 

By-Law 95-15 

Being a By-Law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the year, and to set the 
rates of taxation for the year 1995. 

WHEREAS: 1. The Council of the Township ofWestmeath has, in accordance with 
the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the Municipality, 
and has determined that it is necessary to raise the following sums 
by taxation in 1995 

Municipal Requirements 
County ofRenfrew 
Public School 
Separate School 
Westmeath Street Lights 
LaPasse Street Lights 

. $367,540 
$ 193,450 
$760,109 
$236,128 
$ 6,934 
$ 2,169 

2. The Assessment Roll made in 1994 for taxation in 1995 as revised, 
shows the following assessments for the bodies concerned:-

Public 
Separate 
Westmeath S. L. Area 
LaPasse S. L. Area 

Res. & Farm 
2,951,037 

862,260 
222,295 

99,515 

Bus. & Comm. 
331,060 

97,761 
9,974 
4,058 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township ofWestmeath enacts AS FOLLOWS: 
1. That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned amounts be levied 

in the manner set out hereinafter. 

2. That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment of the lands, 
buildings and businesses within the Corporation the following rates for 
1995. 

Res. &Farm Bus. &Comm. 
Mills Mills 

Municipal 85.122 100.144 

County 44.803 52.709 

Public School Elementary 115.678 136.092 
Separate School Elementary 128.030 150.623 

Public School Secondary 111.864 131.605 

Separate School Secondary 113.590 133.635 

Public School Total 357.467 420.550 

Separate School Total 371.545 437.111 

Westmeath Street Lights 29.628 34.857 
LaPasse Street Lights 20.798 24.468 

3. That 1995 taxes will be payable in three instalments. The interim bill 
having been due March 31st, 1995. The second and final instalments will 
be due July 31st and November 3Oth, 1995 

4. That this By-Law shall come into effect upon the date of final reading.\t--..~ 

z::A:o~ day ofJune, Q~ck .iJi ~ 
Reeve Clerk 


