## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

## By-Law 95-15

Being a By-Law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the year, and to set the rates of taxation for the year 1995.

WHEREAS: 1. The Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in accordance with the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the Municipality, and has determined that it is necessary to raise the following sums by taxation in 1995

Municipal Requirements	\$ 3	367,540
County of Renfrew	\$	193,450
Public School	\$ ′	760,109
Separate School	\$ 2	236,128
Westmeath Street Lights	\$	6,934
LaPasse Street Lights	\$	2,169

2. The Assessment Roll made in 1994 for taxation in 1995 as revised, shows the following assessments for the bodies concerned:-

	Res. & Farm	Bus. & Comm.
Public	2,951,037	331,060
Separate	862,260	97,761
Westmeath S. L. Area	222,295	9,974
LaPasse S. L. Area	99,515	4,058

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Westmeath enacts AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned amounts be levied in the manner set out hereinafter.
- 2. That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment of the lands, buildings and businesses within the Corporation the following rates for 1995.

	Res. & Farm	Bus. & Comm.
	Mills	Mills
Municipal	85.122	100.144
County	44.803	52.709
Public School Elementary	115.678	136.092
Separate School Elementary	128.030	150.623
Public School Secondary	111.864	131.605
Separate School Secondary	113.590	133.635
•		
Public School Total	357.467	420.550
'		
Separate School Total	371.545	437.111
Westmeath Street Lights	29.628	34.857
LaPasse Street Lights	20.798	24.468
Larasse Street Lights	20,770	21,100

3. That 1995 taxes will be payable in three instalments. The interim bill having been due March 31st, 1995. The second and final instalments will be due July 31st and November 30th, 1995

4. That this By-Law shall come into effect upon the date of final reading.

PASSED and ENACTED this 7th day of June, 1995

Courson White Ranch Ku

Reeve

Clerk